
CDBG-DR 13

CHANGE ORDER OR WORK
ORDER AMENDMENT

-
,&
of

FJ

A I{

Project lnformation

Project Name SW 17th/ianeway Redevelopment-Utility Design

Work Order Number
(cDBG-DR 01)

H-01-W.LMI Project Address SW 17th and Janeway

Date 7124/20t8 Requested By Brewer Construction

Date Requested 7 /20/2O!8 Total Budget s1,1s8,29s.20 Cost of Change S8,8s6.s6

Change Order Type - Description

Circle Type: Field Change

ncrete collars due to utility conflict: Unit Price 5450/each Quantity 2, Total is 5900.00
emporary Storm Sewer lnlet (4 Grate lnlet): Unit Price S1516.08/each quantity 2, Total is 53,032.16

udget Line ltems Affected: (List All)

Flume lnstallation: Unit Price S98/5Y Quantity is 13, Total is $1,274.00
urb and Gutter: Unit Price 570.20 Quantity is 52. Total is 53,650.40

Change Description

A flume for the back west side of the property was missed by the engineer originally on the plans, this change order
is for the addition of the flume.
The Contractor's new completion deadline is September 1,2018. There have been several rain delays, utility
conflicts, and a subcontractor is bringing in asphalt millings as he gets them from another job to save cost.

)
Work Order
Amendment



Field Change Order

Date

Date

Change o

Change Order Authorization ONLY

Vendor Signature Date 7/24/2018

Change Order Authorization ONLY

Pro ect Man f re Date 7 /24/20t8
Change Order Authorization ONLY

Project Supervisor Signature Date 7 /24/2Ot8

Contract Amendment

Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY

Vendor re
Date

Work Order Amendment Authorization oNLY
Pro atureMan f

Date

Work Order Amendment Authorization oNLY
Proiect supervisor signature

Date

Date

Field Change Order Authorization ONLY

Vendor Signature
Field Change Order Authorization ONLY

Project Manager Signature

/,a
-+4-4fr-TwWA)bil
:{#*-/-/""A--

Contract Amendment Authorization ONLY

CDBG Manager



Cost Reasonableness Certification

/17th Janeway Redevelopment

Workorder Number o"r" t lzclzotz

Roadway and Drainage
s 612,534.81

Preliminary cost Estimate for
Janewav Villase Utilitv Desisn

Meshek &
Associates

Sanitary 5 231,3sO.42

Preliminary Cost Estimate for
Janeway Village UtiliW Design

Meshek &
Associates

5 196,332.90
Preliminary Cost Estimate for
laneway Village Utility Design

Meshek &
Assocrates

Sand Embedment
s 8,320.00 Engineer Concurrence

Meshek &
ASsociates

Additional Sod to remedy
DEQ notices S 1oo,9oo.4s

City reviewed survey data to measure

amount of sod, Contractor used

existing bid price. City of Moore

Flume lnstallation
5 1,274.00 Engineer Concurrence

Meshek &
Associates

Curb and Gutter
s 3,6s0.40 Engineer Concurrence

Meshek &

Concrete collars due to utility
conflict 5 900.00 Eng neer Concurrence

Meshek &
Associates

4 Grate lnlets (Temporary

Storm lnlet) s 3,032.16 Engineer Concurrence

Meshek &

Total $ 1 ,158,295.20

Ce.tification: The Project Supervisot (PS) ol the Cny ol Moorc, Aklohono certiles thot the Cost Reosonobteness sumnory provided obove lar the
with Ollce olMonoqenent oncl Budget requirementson the dateceftiled.

712412A18
n Drake, Projed Supervisor Date

4/20/rs

l, o, *,,,

Slgnat!re



Kahley Gilbert

Flom:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Ben Fletcher < BFletcher@ meshekengr.com >

Wednesday, July 25, 2018 10:46 AN4

Kahley Gilbert
RE: change order

None of that looks too out of line.

Ben Fletcher, PE, LSI

Project Manager I Meshek & Associates. LLC

1437 S Boulder Ave Ste 1550 | Tulsa, OK 7411.9
(918) 392-s620 x205 I (918) 693-ss04
Micah 7:9-10

From: Kahley Gilbert <KGilbert@cityofmoore.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 24,2078 4:29 PM

To: Ben Fletcher <BFletcher@meshekengr.com>

Subject: FW: change order

Ben,

Can you review for cost reasonableness please?

Thanks!

Ka h ley

From: Shane Smith Imailto:shane .smith @coxinet.neti
Sent: Friday, July 20, 2018 1:28 PM
To: Kahley Gilbert < KG ilbe rt {a cr fmoore.com>
Cc:'Kevin Brewer' <kevin.brewe r@coxinet. net>
Subject: RE: change order

Kahley,

Attached is the change order request for additional work on Janeway. I requested 67 Days which would take our
completion date to September 1to cover the additional days needed for the utility relocations, weather days, and
additional days needed for creating permanent stabilization for DEe.

Give me a call if you have any questjons.

Thank you,

Shane A. Smith
Estimator
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC

Office: (405) 787-4962
Fax: (405) 495-8972
Cell: (9721 475-6767
Mail: PO Box 82485; OKC, OK 73148

1



Physical: 8301 SW 8th; OKC, OK73128

From: Kahley Gilbert It ilbe rt cl c m

Sent: Th u rsday, J uly t9, 2O78 2:42 PM

To: Shane Smlth
Subject: change order

Hey Shane,

Tha nks,

Kahley Gilbert
Project-Grants Manager
Capital Planning and Resiliency
City of Moore
301 N. Broadway Moore, Oklahoma 73160
405-7934571 phone 405-793'5057 fax
keilbe rtfacitvof moore.con

2

I am just checking on the status of the change order request.



g'uur@ Ooi4hrtador. Oilalua., .4r'O

2O. 8ox 82457

July 20,2018

City of Moore
Kahley Gilbert
Project Manager
301 N. Broadway
Moore. OK 73160

Janeway Village utility Design
Project # H-01-W-LMI

RE: Change Order Request

Description Ouantity Unir Cost Total Cost

lscus t.6
Flume lnstallation
Curb and Gutter
4 Grate lnlet (Temporary Storm lnlel Pay ltem)
Concrete Collars due to utility Conflict
Additional Work Days Requested
Total Cost lssues

Thank You

Brewer Construction Oklahoma, LLC

1.5'16 08
00

98.00
70.20

13 SY
52 LF
2eA
2EA

67 CD
.I LS

450

$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

1,274.&
3,650.40
3,032.16

900.00

Ire



B c D E C H I ) K

I Historyof Chang€s OccurrinS

(D'E

CHANGE

ORDER

01

CHANGE

OROER

02

CHANGE

OROER

03

Estimated
quandty

unlt Estimated

cort

Quantlty
ChanSed

by

Quantity
Chan8ed

Quantity
changed

by

TOTAT
qUANITY

TO OATE

2

5

3o
o
c,
oz
UJ(,
z
c6

109 SWPPP DOCUMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT LSUM 1.00 s2,530.00 2,530.00 1.00

6 o(c-200 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY ,K38.00 s17.50 78,108.80 4,438.00

o(c,212 TRENCH EXCAVATION ANO EACKTILL (O'TO 10'} CY 2567.N s8.s3 21,896.51 2,567.N

8 oKC 215 ROC( SACKfILL CY 1359.00 531-12 51,261.44 1,359.00

9 oKc 222 CEMENTIIIOUS STABILIZ€D SUBGRADE SY 7558.00 56.44 48,673.52 7,558.00

10 225 AGGREGATT SASE FYPE A) CY 840.00 S53.90 45,276.00 840.00

1t oKC 304 PORTLANO CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9' DOWEL]OINTED) SY 496.00 s8s.10 42,209.60 496.00

t2 126 5EPARA]OR FABRIC SY 9602.00 91-10 10.562.20 9,602.00

13 451 (SP) 18" CORRUGATEO POLYPROPYLENE PIPE 161.00 54?-25 6,aoz.25 151.00

t4 451 (SP) 24' CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE 235.00 551.s4 12,111.90 235.00

t5 451 (5P) 30" CORRUGATEO POLYPROPYLENE PIPE 586.00 s50.60 35,511.60 586 00

16 451 (SP) 42" COiRUGAIEO POLYPROPYLENE PIPE 21@ S98.33 2,654.91 27.0O

tl 451 (SP) 48' CORRUGATED POLYPROPYTENE PIPE 705.00 s129.16 91,057.80 705.00

I8 oKC-454 STORM SEWER MANHOLE (4'DIA,) EA 3.00 52,070.00 6,210.00 3.00

19 oKc 454 SIOSM SEWER MANHOLE {5'DIA,) TA 7.00 52,185.00 15,295.00 7.00

20 oKc 454 STORM SEWER MANHOLE (6'DIA,) EA 2.00 s2,54s.0O 5,290.00 200

2l oKc-454 STORM SEWER MANHOLE (8'DIA.) EA 1.00 s3,4s0.00 3,450.00 1.00

22 oKc 454 STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADDTO OEPTH (4'OIA.) 500 s115.00 575.00 5.00

oKc-454 STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADOEO DEPTII (5'DIA.) 12.00 5120.7s 1,449.00 12 00

oKC,454 STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADDED DEPTH (6'DIA,) 1.00 s126.s0 885.50 7.00

25 o(c-454 5TORM SEWER MANHOLE ADDEO DEPTH (8' OIA,) 6.00 S138.oo 828.00 6.00

SPECIAL TEMPORARY STORM SEWER INTET (COMPLEIE IN PTACE) 6.00 s1,s16.08 9,096 48 200 8.00

sor(G) CLSM BACKFILL CY 600 s21O-25 1,621.50 6.00

611(G) INLET CI DES, 2 (D) EA 2.00 $2,070.00 4,140.00 2.00

509(8) COMEINEO CURE & GUTTER (8' BARRITR) 4070.00 s14.8s 50,439.50 -4,070 00 0.00

30 oKC,801 CONSTRUCTION STAKING LSUM 1.00 s3,942-20 3,942.20 1.00

o(c 802 CONSTRUCTION TRAFF]C CONTROL LSUM 1.00 S2,098.7s 2,094.15 1.00

32 809 MOBIL ZAT ON LSUM 100 s50,8a5.01 50,886.01 100

33 oKc 810 CLTARING AND RESTORING LsUM 1.00 913,064.00 13,064.00 100

oKc-811 STRUCTURE REMOVAL (INLTT) EA 2.OO s576.1s 1,152.30 2.00

t5 oKC.8{0 SOLIO SLA8 SODOING (U.3 EERMUOA) SY 167t.OO S1.84 74,114.64 52,508 20

36 oKC,900 ROCK BAG INLET BARRIER 417.O0 s11.03 4,599.51 417.CtO

oKC 900 FILTER FABRICSILTfENCE COMPLEIE IN PLACE 1663.00 s2-o1 3,442.4' 1,653.00

l8 oKc-900 CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 100 51,380.00 1,380.00 100

PAGE ONEI

EA

EA

3 I f ]

I

l

---l

I

=E

E
[,

I.; I
154.837.20

37

39



I a D G H I ) K

40

G,
BI
3ul

E
F
z

oKc 200 UNCLASSITIEO EXCAVATION CY 219.00 s13.80 3,O22.20 219.00

41 o(c-212 TRINCH EXCAVATION AND BAC(FILt (O'TO 10') CY 3188.00 58.13 25,918.44 3,188.00

42 o(c.215 ROCK BAC(FILL CY 522.00 s1l.77 19,689.84 522.44

43 oKC-454 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLI (4'DIA,) EA 5.00 s2,r27.50 10,637.50 1.00 600

oKc-454 SANITARY SEWER MANIIOLE ADDTO OEPTH (4'DIA.) 46.00 s11s.00 s,290.00 46 00

45 oKC.454 SANTTARY STWER OROP MANHOL€ (4'DrA) EA 6.00 53.393.27 20,359.62 5.00

46 oKC-454 SANITARY SEWER OROP MANHOLE AODED DEPTH (4'OIA) 49.00 s11s.OO 5,635.00 8.00 57.00

61s(A) 8', PVC P|PE C-900 1161.00 s35.90 41,679.90 473.00 1,634.00

48 616(A) 12' C,gOO AWWA 151. CL 51 POLY WRAPPED 114.00 s90.89 10,361.46 114.00

49 51s(A) 12', PVC P|PE C 900 1001.00 S51.55 51,611.55 1,001.00

50 oKc 528 24' STEEL CASING 90.00 s378.86 34,097.40 90.00

G,
lrl
F

=

oKc 272 TRENCH IXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (O'IO 10) CY 2419.00 58.66 20,948.54 352.00 2,111.OO

oxc-215 ROC( BACKFILL CY 675.00 S3s.42 23,908.50 675.00

oKc-505 5' PVC P|PE C 900 133.00 s29.17 3,879.61 133.00

oxc 505 6'DIP AWWA 151, CL 51(RJ) 717.O0 s6s.84 1,703.28 117.00

oKc 505 8', PVC PIPE C 900 1221.00 S33.93 41,428.53 1,221.OO

oKC-505 8" DUCTILE RON PIPEAWWA 151, CL51(R]) 383.00 s73.51 28,154.33 383.00

oKc 505 5' SOTID SLEEVE (R]) IA 1.00 s187.4s 187.45 1.00

oKc 505 8' SOLID SLEEVE (R]) EA 2.00 s214.A5 549.70 2.OO

oKC-505 5', 11.25" EEND (Rl) EA 1.00 s233.4s 233.45 1.00

oKc 505 5',22.5" EEND (Rj) 6.00 s230.00 1,380.00 6.00

o(c 505 6"x6"x8'TEE EA 1.00 5522.10 522.r0 1.00

oKC,505 8"x8"x6'TEE EA 5.00 s437.46 2,187.30 5.00

oKc 505 8"x8"x8'TEE EA 1.00 s481.8s 481.85 1.00

oKc,505 8',11.25" EEND (Rl) EA 3.00 s299.00 897.00 3.00

oKc 505 8" 22.5'8END (RJ) tA 24.00 s306.43 7,354.32 24.O0

oKc 505 8" 4s" BEND (Rr) EA 800 s308.34 2,466.72 7.OO 15.00

oKC-505 8" 90' BEND (Rr) EA 1.00 5327.75 327.75 1.00

oKC 520 6" GATE VALVE (R])ANDVALVT BOX EA 4.00 s901.50 3,505.40 4.00

10 oKc 516 FIRE HYDRANI EA 4.00 sr,33s.00 13,340.00 4.00

oKc-520 AIR RELEASE VALVE EA 1.00 s2,926.75 2,926.75 1.00

oKc 810 CLEARING AND RESTORING LSUM 1.00 s10,s80.00 10,580.00 1.00

609(B) COMBIN€D CURB & GUTTTR 18' BARRIER) 000 s70.20 000 290.00 290.00

8' Gate Valve TA 000 S1,081.92 0.00 1.00 1.00

ION 000 s32 00 0.00 260.00 250.00

SY 000 S98 oo 0.00 13 00 13 00

Curb and Gutler 000 s70 20 0.00 52 00 s2.00

conclete collars due to utility conflict Each 000 s4s0.00 2.00 200

80 TotalBudtet 1,053,982.87

81

a2

T-
T-
I

Il--
-

It-
tr
E1
l,14

E

ffi

T-T I--

I



B c D E H I ) K

83

89

92

93

I00
r01

104

Cha 2018

609 COMBINED CURB & GUTTER -4070.00 14.85 19.50

609 I coMErNEO CURE & GUTTEfl (8" SARRi€R) 290.00 70.20 20,358.00

EXCAVATION AND BACKfILL (O'TO 10) CY 352.00 8.66mrro
t3 " PVC P|PE C-900 413.OO 3s.90 980.70

EA 100 S1,081.92 1,081.92

CIITETB 8'. 45" EEND (tu) 7.00 308 34 158.38

TON 250.00 32.00 320.00

oraf,{rt SANTTARY S€WER MANHOLE (4'DrA.) EA 1.00 s?,r27.5O 2,t27.50
to-lilzET! SANITARY SIWER DROP MANHOTE AODEO DEPTH (4'OIA) 800 s115 00 920.00

Total Orde.

order 2018

oKc-840 SOLID SLAS SODDING U,3 EERMU SY 54 2A 1.84

c Ordet T 18

SY 13.00 98 00 |,274.00
Curb and Gutter 52.00 10.20 40

Concrete Collars due to Util Conflict 2.00 450.00 900.00

TEMPORARY STORM SEWER INLET {COMPLETE 1N PLACE EA 2.00 1,516.08 3,O32.16

IotalChange Order 8,856.55

E@EEilIEII TiII
I
@
@

-
II

1@,900.4

E
=

----+----= ------r------

l+ fI
______r_____-

-------T-----f--tII
------r-----f--t
rr 1

l-,* rttt
ffi


